
In reply refer to: 
Unit Division 

Skelly Oil Co. 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

June 15, 1956 

/ ^ 
Re: ( West Tatum Unit, 

All: Sections 26 and 35-12S-35S, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. V. J. Stewart 
Lease Records Division 

Gentlemen: 

We are enclosing two executed copies of the 
West Tatum Unit, which was approved by the Commis­
sioner of Public Lands on June 15. 1956, this 
approval being subject to the New Mexico Oil Con­
servation Commission findings on their hearing, 
which was held June 11L, 195°, under Case No. 1081. 

Also enclosed is Official Receipt in the amount 
of $10.00, covering filing fee. 

Very truly yours, 

E. S. WALKER 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

HMR/m 
enc i 3 

cc: OCC-Santa Fe 



PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
J . S. FREEMAN, VICE PRESIDENT 

S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
TULSA 2.OKLAHOMA 

May 1, 1956 

Mr. W. M. Mankin 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
125 Mabry Hall 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

As per your request we are attaching two additional 
copies of our application and Exhibit "A" on our West Tatum 
Unit, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Also this i s to confirm our wire of this date for 
this application to be heard on June 14. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

George W. Selinger 

NPM:zmr 



In reply refer to; 
Unit Division 

August 8, 1956 

Skelly Oil Company 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

Re; West Tatum Unit 
Agreement 
Lea County, N. Mex. 

Attention: Mr. V. J. Stewart 
Lease Records Division 

Dear Mr. Stewart: 

I have discussed the problem which has arisen as 
to the effective date of the West Tatum Unit Agreement 
with our attorney Mr. Oscar Jordan and with Mr. Dan Nutter 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. 

We are in agreement that the priviledges concerning 
the leases committed to the Unit were effective the date 
of the Commissioner** approval, June 15, 1956, however, 
due to the fact that Oil Conservation Order No. 8I4J was 
not issued until August 1, 1956, it is agreed that none 
of the obligations f t the Unit were effective until that 
datea 

I trust this is the verification you wished and we 
would suggest that you request the Oil Conservation 
Commission to concur on our interpretation of their order 
No. 824.7/ 

Very truly yours. 

E. S. WALKER 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

MMR/ra 
cc: OCC-Santa Fe 



<-»IL C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O . B O X 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

August 1, 1956 

Mr. George W. Selinger 
Skelly Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1650 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Dear Sir: 

We enclose two copies of Order R-S47 issued August 1, 1956, 
by the Oil Conservation Coanission in Case 1081, which was heard 
on June 14th. 

Very truly yours, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

brp 
Ends. 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

P. O. BOX 871 

S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 

July 23, 1956 

Mr. George W. Sellnger 
Skelly Oil Company 
P.O. Box 1650 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

Dear Sir: 

Reference is made to your letter of July 18th pertaining to 
the order in Case 1081, West Tatum Unit. 

Thia order is in the process of being issued and we will send 
you copies as soon as they are available. 

Vary truly yours, 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Secretary - Director 

brp 



Check the class of service desired; 
otherwise this message willbe 
sentas a fu l l rate teleeram 

FULL RATE TELEGRAM 

DAY LETTER 

•SLIGHT LETTER r 

W E S T E R N 
U N I O N 1206 10-51 

w . p . M A R S H A L L , P R E S I D E N T 

Check the class o f service desired; 
otherwise the message will be 

sent at the fu l l rate 

FULL RATE 

LETTER TELEGRAM 

>SH1P RADIOGRAM r 
NO. WDS.-CL. OF SVC. PD. OR COLL. CASH NO, CHARGE TO THE ACCOUNT OF TIME FILED 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
hejoUowing message, subject to ihe terms on bac\ hereof, which are hereby agreed io 

GEORGE W. SELINGER 
SKELLY OIL CO. 
TULSA, OKLAHOMA 

JULY 31, 1956 

ORDER R-847 IN CASE 1081, WEST TATUM UNIT, WILL BE DATED AUGUST 1, 

1956. 
A. L . PORTER, JR. 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 



C^LASS OP SERVICE 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol-

WESTERN UNION 
AIM P.i ire 

TELEGRAM 
W. P. M A R S H A L L , PRESIDENT 

1201 

SYMBOLS 

DL=Day Letter 

NL=Night Letter 

L T = International 
Letter Telegram 

The filing time shown iai f&xafe l iWoii d^riestic tefejrraros is STANDARD TIME at point of origjn^L^iiejyeceirXM STANDARD TIMEat point of destination 

30 AM 8 57-

*K TUB db§ P D=W0X TULSA OK LA 30 9^AMO 

!A L PORTER JR= ~ 

•'NEW ME XI CO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE NMEX' 

RE CASE IO8I5 WEST TATUM UNIT 9 ADVISE ORDER NUMBER AND 
DATE= 

GEORGE W SELINGER SKELLY OIL C0= 

1081 = 
L 

THF COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



C L A S S O F S E R V I C E 

This is a fast message 
unless its deferred char­
acter is indicated by the 
proper symbol. 

WESTERN UNION 
TELEGRAM 

SYMBOLS 

D L = D a y Letter 

N L = N i g h t Letter 

W. P. M A R S H A L L , PRESIDENT 

! _ • ] - _ _ International 
Letter Telegram 

* ! ;, , ; \ i . .. r r\ r* ^, * * ' 
The filing time shown in the date line on domestic t i k ^ r r ( s j % 3 ? A N D A R D T I M E at point o f origin. Time of receipt is S T A N D A R D T I M E at point o f destination 

K TUB277 PD=TULSA'oVtJ91 210PMC= 

W W MAN KIN = ' '''<, d , . s 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 125 MABRY 

HALL SANTA FE NMEX= 

JUNE 14 SATISFACTORY DATE FOR HEARING OUR APPLICATION 

ON WEST TATUM UN IT= 

GEORGE W SELTNGER SKELLY OIL C0= 

THE COMPANY W I L L APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE 



^ K E L L V O I L COMPANY 
T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A 

July 18, 1956 

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 
J . S. FREEMAN. VICE PRESIDENT 

Kr. A, L. Porter, Jr. 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
Box 871 

Santa fe, New Iiexieo 

Dear Sir: 
On June 14, the Commission heard our application in 

Case 1081, West Tatum Unit in Sections 26 and 35, Township 12 
South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Will you be kind enough to send me several copies 
of the order at your earliest convenience. 

GV/S: zmr 







S K E L L Y O I L C O M P A N Y 
L A N D A N D LEASE DEPARTMENT 

A . L - C A S H M A N , V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

D . N . H I L L , M G R . C E N T R A L D I V I S I O N 

A . J . O ' R O U R K E , M G R . N O R T H E R N D I V I S I O N 

W . W . S I M P S O N , M O R . S O U T H E R N D I V I S I O N 

T . F . T H O M P S O N , M G R . L E A S E R E C O R D S 

T U L S A 2 . O K L A H O M A 

A p r i l 26, 1956 

AIRMAIL 
West Tatum Unit 
Lea County, Liew Mexico 

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.. 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Box 71 

Santa Fe, Lev; Mexico 

Dear Sir: 
We are enclosing herewith one copy each of Unit Op­

erating Agreement and Unit Agreement affecting the above 
captioned u n i t . This l e t t e r supplements Mr. Selinger's 
l e t t e r application of A p r i l 25, 1956, and we ask that 
the Commission please advise as soon as possible as to 
i t s approval of both the Operating Agreement and Unit 
Agreement. 

By copy of t h i s l e t t e r directed to the Commissioner of 
Public Lands, we are furnishing said Commissioner with a 
copy of each agreement. 

V/e wish to advise that the copies enclosed herein are 
only preliminary copies which have been approved by Skelly 
and Sinclair. Upon receipt cf Commission approval, we shall 
secure execution cf o r i g i n a l copies and furnish the Com­
mission with f u l l y signed counterparts. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

LEASE RECORDS DIVISION 

cc: Commissioner cf Public Lands 
State Capitol Building 
Santa Fe, Lew Mexico 
Att: Unit Section 


